I MINA'TRENTAI SAIS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Date of Presentation	Date Adopted	Date Referred	Referred to	PUBLIC HEARING DATE	DATE COMMITTEE REPORT FILED	NOTES
103-36 (LS)		Relative to recognizing Teodora P. Andrada as a recipient of the 2021 Centenarian; and commemorating her the celebration of her one hundred-one (101) years of longevity.	5/24/21 4:31 p.m.	5/27/21 9:00 a.m.	5/24/21					

Resolution No. 103-36 (LS)

Introduced by:

V. Anthony Ada Frank Blas Jr. Joanne Brown Christopher M. Dueñas James C. Moylan Tina Rose Muña Barnes Telena Cruz Nelson Sabina Flores Perez Clynton E. Ridgell Joe S. San Agustin Telo T. Taitague Jose "Pedo" Terlaje Therese M. Terlaje Mary Camacho Torres



Relative to recognizing Teodora P. Andrada as a Centenarian of the "2021 Senior Citizens Month"; and commemorating her on the celebration of her one hundred one (101) years of longevity.

BE IT RESOLVED BY I MINATRENTAI SAIS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:

WHEREAS, Teodora P. Andrada was born in Hawaii on August 29, 1920; and is the daughter of proud parents George Lim Ho and Annie Kaihe; and

WHEREAS, Teodora is married to Hilarion Andrada and was mainly a housewife and mother; and

WHEREAS, Teodora and Hillarion Andrada had five (5) children: Nick, Violet, Carmen, Connie, and Edna; and were also blessed with seventeen (17) grandchildren, thirty (30) great-grandchildren, and a great-great grandchild; and

WHEREAS, Teodora P. Andrada was an active member of the senior citizen center where she enjoyed playing bingo and card games for a number of years; and when she was not socializing at the senior center she would love to go out to eat at buffets and restaurants, and occasionally watch television in her spare time; and her favorite drink is Pepsi and fruit drinks; now therefore, be

RESOLVED, that *I Mina' trentai Sais Na Liheslaturan Guåhan* does hereby, on behalf of the people of Guam, recognize Teodora P. Andrada on celebrating one hundred one (101) years of longevity; and commemorate her as a Centenarian of the "2021 Senior Citizens Month" celebration; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Speaker certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Teodora P. Andrada; and to the Honorable Lourdes A. Leon Guerrero, I Maga'hāgan Guāhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY I MINATRENTAL SAIS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THE 24TH DAY OF MAY 2021.

THERESE M. TERLAJE

Speaker

AMANDA L. SHELTON
Legislative Secretary



I MINA'TRENTAI SAIS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2021 (FIRST) Regular Session

Resolution No. 103-36 (LS)

Introduced by:

Amanda L. Shelton
V. Anthony Ada
Frank Blas Jr.
Joanne Brown
Christopher M. Dueñas
James C. Moylan
Tina Rose Muña Barnes
Telena Cruz Nelson
Sabina Flores Perez
Clynton E. Ridgell
Joe S. San Agustin
Telo T. Taitague
Jose "Pedo" Terlaje
Therese M. Terlaje
Mary Camacho Torres

Relative to recognizing Teodora P. Andrada as a Centenarian of the "2021 Senior Citizens Month"; and commemorating her on the celebration of her one hundred one (101) years of longevity.

BE IT RESOLVED BY I MINA'TRENTAI SAIS NA LIHESLATURAN

- 2 **GUÅHAN**:
- WHEREAS, Teodora P. Andrada was born in Hawaii on August 29, 1920; and
- 4 is the daughter of proud parents George Lim Ho and Annie Kaihe; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Teodora is married to Hilarion Andrada and was mainly a
- 6 housewife and mother; and

1 WHEREAS, Teodora and Hillarion Andrada had five (5) children: Nick, Violet, 2 Carmen, Connie, and Edna; and were also blessed with seventeen (17) grandchildren, 3 thirty (30) great-grandchildren, and a great-great grandchild; and 4 WHEREAS, Teodora P. Andrada was an active member of the senior citizen 5 center where she enjoyed playing bingo and card games for a number of years; and 6 when she was not socializing at the senior center she would love to go out to eat at buffets and restaurants, and occasionally watch television in her spare time; and her 7 8 favorite drink is Pepsi and fruit drinks; now therefore, be it 9 **RESOLVED**, that *I Mina'trentai Sais Na Liheslaturan Guåhan* does hereby, on behalf of the people of Guam, recognize Teodora P. Andrada on celebrating one 10 11 hundred one (101) years of longevity; and commemorate her as a Centenarian of the 12 "2021 Senior Citizens Month" celebration; and be it further 13 **RESOLVED**, that the Speaker certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY *I MINA'TRENTAI SAIS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN* ON THE 24TH OF MAY 2021.

adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Teodora P.

Andrada; and to the Honorable Lourdes A. Leon Guerrero, I Maga'hågan Guåhan.

THERESE M. TERLAJE

Speaker

14

15

AMANDA L. SHELTON
Legislative Secretary



Office of Senator

AMANDA L. SHELTON

Legislative Secretary & Chairwoman

Committee on Air Transportation, Parks, Tourism, Higher Education and the Advancement of Women, Youth and Senior Citizens

I Mina'trentai Sais Na Liheslaturan Guåhan • 36th Guam Legislature

May 26, 2021

MEMORANDUM

To:

All Senators

36th Guam Legislature

From:

Senator Amanda L. Shelton Manda

Re:

Presentation of Resolution No. 97 through 104-36 (LS)

Buenas yan Håfa Adai!

Please join me in presenting the following Legislative Resolution(s):

Resolution No. 97-36 (LS) - Amanda L. Shelton - Relative to posthumously recognizing and commemorating the late Romana Blas Villagomez for her contributions to our island; and expressing condolences to her family on her passing on behalf of the people of Guam.

Resolution No. 98-36 (LS) - Amanda L. Shelton - Relative to posthumously recognizing and commemorating the late Paz Mendiola Sablan for her contributions to our island; and expressing condolences to her family on her passing on behalf of the people of Guam.

Resolution No. 99-36 (LS) - Amanda L. Shelton - Relative to recognizing Felecisema Alcira Montalban as a recipient of the 2021 Centenarian; and commemorating her the celebration of her one hundred-two (102) years of longevity.

Resolution No. 100-36 (LS) - Amanda L. Shelton - Relative to recognizing Jose Aguinaldo Peralta as a recipient of the 2021 Centenarian; and commemorating her the celebration of her one hundred-one (101) years of longevity.

Resolution No. 101-36 (LS) - Amanda L. Shelton - Relative to recognizing Josefina Liberty Villanueva Sancianco Ragan as a recipient of the 2021 Centenarian; and commemorating her the celebration of her one hundred (100) years of longevity.

Resolution No. 102-36 (LS) - Amanda L. Shelton - Relative to recognizing Amalia Yokoi Farfan as a recipient of the 2021 Centenarian; and commemorating her the celebration of her one hundred-two (102) years of longevity.

Resolution No. 103-36 (LS) - Amanda L. Shelton - Relative to recognizing Teodora P. Andrada as a recipient of the 2021 Centenarian; and commemorating her the celebration of her one hundred-one (101) years of longevity.

Resolution No. 104-36 (LS) - Amanda L. Shelton - Relative to recognizing Rosario Flores Leon Guerrero as a recipient of the 2021 Centenarian; and commemorating her the celebration of her one hundred-one (101) years of longevity.

The presentation will take place virtually on Thursday, May 27, 2021 at 9:00 a.m. via Zoom.

Resolution Nos. 97 through 405-36 (LS) will be hand delivered to the respective recipients.

We look forward to your attendance and participation.

Si Yu'os Ma'åse'!

